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FY 04 Federal TANF Funds (including block grant, supplemental grants, and bonuses) $60,644,068
Total Federal TANF Funds Available (including unspent prior year funds) $76,808,107

MOE Obligation at 75% $28,501,559
MOE Obligation at 80% $30,401,663

Total Funds Used $69,315,433 $28,629,239 $97,944,672
Total Funds Spent $60,315,433 $28,629,239 $88,944,672
Transferred to Child Care Development Fund (CCDF) $9,000,000 N/A $9,000,000
Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $0 N/A $0

How Funds Were Used
Basic Assistance $42,257,211 $22,130,241 $64,387,452 65.7%
Child Care Spent or Transferred $9,000,000 $6,498,998 $15,498,998 15.8%

Spent Directly $0 $6,498,998 $6,498,998 6.6%
Transferred to Child Care Development Fund (CCDF) $9,000,000 N/A $9,000,000 9.2%

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $0 N/A $0 0.0%
Transportation and Supportive Services $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Authorized Under Prior Law $3,356,751 N/A $3,356,751 3.4%
    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $0 N/A $0 0.0%
   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $3,356,751 N/A $3,356,751 3.4%
Work-Related Activities $12,663,433 $0 $12,663,433 12.9%

Work Subsidies $12,663,433 * * *
Education and Training $0 * * *
Other Work Activities/Expenses $0 * * *

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Pregnancy Prevention $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Two-Parent Family Formation and Maintenance $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Administration and Systems $910,746 $0 $910,746 0.9%
Other Nonassistance $1,127,292 $0 $1,127,292 1.2%
*Information not available at this time

Unliquidated Obligations at the end of FY04 $7,492,674
Unobligated Balance at the end of FY04 $0
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FY03 FY04
Total Unspent Funds at End of Fiscal Year $16,164,039 $7,492,674

Unliquidated Obligations at End of Fiscal Year $0 $7,492,674
Unobligated Balance at End of Fiscal Year $16,164,039 $0

Total Funds Used $87,605,936 $97,944,672
Total Funds Spent $78,605,936 $88,944,672
Transferred to Child Care Development Fund (CCDF) $9,000,000 $9,000,000
Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $0 $0

How Funds Were Used
Basic Assistance $58,524,970 $64,387,452
Child Care Spent or Transferred $15,498,998 $15,498,998

Spent Directly $6,498,998 $6,498,998
Transferred to Child Care Development Fund (CCDF) $9,000,000 $9,000,000

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $0 $0
Transportation and Supportive Services $0 $0
Authorized Under Prior Law $0 $3,356,751
    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $0 $0
   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $0 $3,356,751
Work-Related Activities $9,098,005 $12,663,433

Work Subsidies $18,478,553 *
Education and Training $0 *
Other Work Activities/Expenses -$9,380,548 *

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0
Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0
Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $0 $0
Pregnancy Prevention $0 $0
Two-Parent Formation $0 $0
Administration and Systems $4,483,963 $910,746
Other Nonassistance $0 $1,127,292
*Information not available at this time
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